Mar. 31, 2020 9.73 0.22 (0.05) 0.61 (3.77) (2.99) - (0.14) (0.35) (0.75) (1.24) 7.63

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2024 and March 31.

 CI U.S. Stock Selection Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 31, 2001
Sept. 30, 2024 92,951 3,277 2.27 0.23 2.50 10.46 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 95,072 3,670 2.20 0.23 2.43 10.50 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 86,712 4,326 2.21 0.23 2.44 10.37 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 74,655 3,244 2.21 0.23 2.44 10.48 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 74,450 3,248 2.21 0.23 2.44 10.56 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 58,873 3,646 2.21 0.23 2.44 10.59 0.02 60.28

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 28, 2007
Sept. 30, 2024 953 88 2.27 0.15 2.42 8.57 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 919 91 2.20 0.19 2.39 8.38 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 761 93 2.21 0.21 2.42 9.53 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 934 93 2.21 0.19 2.40 8.44 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 1,057 101 2.21 0.20 2.41 9.04 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 978 126 2.21 0.21 2.42 9.29 0.02 60.28

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 06, 2007
Sept. 30, 2024 1,641 251 2.27 0.28 2.55 12.53 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 1,586 256 2.20 0.29 2.49 12.99 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 1,403 272 2.21 0.29 2.50 13.05 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 2,002 303 2.21 0.29 2.50 12.90 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 2,325 328 2.21 0.28 2.49 12.84 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 1,995 365 2.21 0.28 2.49 12.83 0.02 60.28

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 6,858 224 2.16 0.23 2.39 10.80 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 6,645 238 2.09 0.22 2.31 10.70 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 5,918 274 2.10 0.23 2.33 10.79 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 5,265 213 2.10 0.23 2.33 10.88 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 5,009 203 2.10 0.23 2.33 10.98 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 4,237 245 2.10 0.22 2.32 10.67 0.02 60.28

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 6,120 342 1.16 0.14 1.30 12.57 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 7,058 434 1.10 0.14 1.24 12.68 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 5,953 479 1.10 0.14 1.24 12.72 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 7,636 541 1.10 0.14 1.24 12.63 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 7,536 543 1.10 0.14 1.24 12.68 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 5,820 602 1.10 0.14 1.24 12.68 0.02 60.28

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI U.S. Stock Selection Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 1 - 1.16 0.14 1.30 13.00 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.00 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 11 2 1.10 0.15 1.25 13.00 0.02 60.28

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 55 7 1.16 0.11 1.27 10.48 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 168 23 1.10 0.12 1.22 10.47 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 138 23 1.10 0.12 1.22 10.45 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 171 23 1.10 0.11 1.21 10.44 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 181 23 1.10 0.12 1.22 10.56 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 147 24 1.10 0.12 1.22 10.58 0.02 60.28

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 29, 2012
Sept. 30, 2024 128 9 2.16 0.27 2.43 13.00 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 120 9 2.09 0.27 2.36 13.00 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 11 1 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.02 60.28

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 29, 2012
Sept. 30, 2024 1 - 2.16 0.27 2.43 13.00 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 4 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 3 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 21 3 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 0.02 60.28

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 18, 2001
Sept. 30, 2024 46,404 1,322 1.27 0.13 1.40 10.47 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 42,660 1,338 1.21 0.12 1.33 10.26 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 37,068 1,519 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.66 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 32,955 1,189 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.78 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 29,358 1,076 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.69 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 22,428 1,179 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.58 0.02 60.28

FT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations February 07, 2008
Sept. 30, 2024 1,478 107 1.27 0.18 1.45 14.17 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 1,389 108 1.21 0.17 1.38 14.18 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 1,205 117 1.21 0.17 1.38 14.01 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 1,394 112 1.21 0.17 1.38 14.39 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 1,421 111 1.21 0.17 1.38 14.33 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 1,201 127 1.21 0.17 1.38 14.26 0.02 60.28

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI U.S. Stock Selection Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2009
Sept. 30, 2024 1,107 100 1.27 0.15 1.42 12.39 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 1,048 100 1.21 0.15 1.36 12.44 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 920 107 1.21 0.14 1.35 11.95 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 862 80 1.21 0.13 1.34 11.12 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 604 52 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.90 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 397 45 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.65 0.02 60.28

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations June 26, 2003
Sept. 30, 2024 21,559 389 0.06 - 0.06 - 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 23,875 477 - - - - 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 281,296 7,451 - - - - 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 305,750 7,227 - - - - 0.04 111.48
Mar. 31, 2021 384,192 9,345 - - - - 0.02 37.49
Mar. 31, 2020 298,094 10,545 - - - - 0.02 60.28

IT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 406 29 0.06 - 0.06 - 0.09 20.44
Mar. 31, 2024 201 16 - - - - 0.06 85.16
Mar. 31, 2023 172 16 - - - - 0.04 80.15
Mar. 31, 2022 188 14 - - - - 0.04 111.48